0.26.B

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-27-2000



101492390

Duracool

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merger Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release Collateral Assignment		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Summitt Commercial 03142000			
Formerly United Jersey Bank			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Banking Institute			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Harford Duracool, L.L.C.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2129 Pulaski Highway			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Aberdeen	Maryland 21001		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
x Other limited liability company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Alabama			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	Occurs Sharet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0302** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065.1-0027	618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 3	34-433-3234	
Name	Victor H. Lott, Jr.		
Address (line 1)	Adams and Reese LLP		
Address (line 2)	4500 One St. Louis Centre (Zip 36602)		
Address (line 3)	Post Office Box 1348 (Zip 36633)		
Address (line 4)	Mobile, Alabama		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance dincluding any attachments.	ocument # three (3)	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	lemark Application Number(s) Regis	stration Number(s)	
	1324318		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#[One (1)	
Fee Amoun	1 1 1 1 1 107 CED 2 44	): \$ 40.00	
,	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
		#	
	Authorization to charge additional feet	s: Yes No	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Victor H. Lott, Jr. Name of Person Signing

April 3, 2000 Date Signed



Section 1 and Control 1
 Monthly Control 1

March 14, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To Whom it May Concern,

Summit Bank, as the successor to United Jersey Bank (the "Secured Party"), releases its security interest in Duracool and Design trademark, Registration No. 1,324,318 issued March 12, 1985, as recorded in the Patent & Trademark Office dated December 17, 1985, Reel # 0512, Frame #'s 117,118,119,120.

If you have any questions concerning this release, please call me at (908)--709-5358.

Very truly yours,

Tabit Munz

RECORDED: 04/11/2000

Robert Munns Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0304